Ass Dir P,Q	ector and I ). Bo	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 131421					
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party;					
		Denis ROBICHON	BIOMERIEUX CHEMIN DE L'ORME MARCY L'ETOILE					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?	FRANCE 69280					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
		Assignment						
		Other						
	Ъ,	Execution Date: March 5, 2007						
4,	A.	Patent Application No. 11/660,867	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
	C.	Title of Application: METHOD FOR DETECT GLUCOSIDASE ACTIVITY	ING STREPTOCOCCUS AGALACTIAE USING α- TY					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		iam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 D. Berkhimer Registration No. 59,874	Date: <u>March 23, 2007</u>					

PATENT REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0132

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Denis ROBICHON	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
			(4)(8)					
		to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9) Insert Name of Assignee			BIOMERIEUX					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) CHEMIN DE L'ORME, MARCY L'ETOILE, FRANCE 69280					
		the enti inventi- continu	after designated as the Assignee) as fre right, title and interest for the U- on, and in all applications for pater ration, international, confirmation,	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assignited States of America as defined in a tincluding any and all provisional, resubstitute and reissue application(s), tificates that may be granted on the i	ns and legal representatives, 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forelgn Application Number	(11)	<del></del>	<u></u> .				
			METHOD FOR DETECTI GLUCOSIDASE ACTIVITY	NG STREPTOCOCCUS AGA	LACTIAE USING α-			
			(Aπorney Docket No131421)					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of	(14)						
	Signing of Application	(12)	ол					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Number	11/660,867				
	filed applications	filed	February 22, 2007					
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3). Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agrees at the continuation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bir 6). Each undersigned hereby	to executivision the probability obtaining to executional Converte to performed States and references and refer	te all papers necessary in connective of, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial and affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. The Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign signed, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & Berringge, pl	erform any act which may be necess Property or similar agreements. he necessary to obtain, maintain or of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to the entire interest and will not execute, any agree	sion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or o issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ments in conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	cd by the	undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s),				
Date	March 05th, 20	<del>0 7-</del>	Inventor Signature	osite the undersigned name(s).	(ŞEAI.)			
Date	<u> </u>							
Date	<u>.</u>		Inventor Signature	,	(SEAL)			
Date	<u> </u>			<u> </u>				
Date _				<u> </u>				
Date	<del></del> -							
Date								
Date .			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date /	lunch 5, 20	<u>- }-</u>	Witness ( <u>)∕⁄2 &gt;</u>	um Cha Tour len	لادرورا والأواني ترسيل مل			
Date	11. 15/1 2. 1		Witness	o 1/h				

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/23/2007 REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0133